FORM PTO-1618A

THE WAR HAD BEEN AND THE REAL PROPERTY.

02-22-2000 101272019

ent of Commerce rademark Office **DEMARK** 

01-21-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #22

10:	The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original of	document(s) or conv(ics)	
	The Commissioner of Patents and Trac		document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
☐ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Document ID #			License	
		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document in  Correction of PT		☐ Merger	Effective Date:	
Reel #		Change of Name		
			Other: <u>corrective assignment</u>	
Keel # <u>1/20</u>	) Frame # <u>0796</u>			
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached	Execution Date:	
Name:	Midland Loan Services, L.P.		April 3, 1998	
Formerly:				
Individual	☐ General Partnership [	∠ Limited Partnership	ooration Association	
<del></del>				
⊠ Citizenship / State	e of Incorporation / Organizatio	n: Missouri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying parties attached		
Name:	Midland Loan Services, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA:				
Composed of:				
•	210 W 10th Change			
Address (line 1):	210 W. 10 <sup>th</sup> Street			
Address (line 1): Address (line 2):	210 W. 10 <sup>th</sup> Street  Kansas City	мо	64105	
Address (line 1): Address (line 2):	210 W. 10 <sup>th</sup> Street			
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	210 W. 10 <sup>th</sup> Street  Kansas City  City	мо	64105 Zip Code  If document is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	210 W. 10 <sup>th</sup> Street  Kansas City  City	MO State / Country	<b>64105</b> Zip Code	
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):  Individual  Corporation	Kansas City City  General Partnership  Association	MO State / Country  Limited Partnership	64105 Zip Code  If document is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):  Individual  Corporation  Other:	Kansas City City  General Partnership	MO State / Country  Limited Partnership	f dat 105  Zip Code  If document is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC. 20231

11

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0035** 

FORM	PTO-1618/
xpires 06/3	30/99
DMR 0651.	.0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domostic Popus	antativo (f. d. far Darida Data Oak)
•	entative (for the first Receiving Party Only)
Address (line 3):	
Address (line 4):	
Correspondent N	ame and Address (for the first Receiving Party Only)
Name:	Chris Wilson
Address (line 1):	ARNOLD & PORTER
Address (line 2):	555 12 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.
Address (line 3):	
Address (line 4):	Washington, DC 20004-1202
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:
	rademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of properties involved:
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Method of Pa	yment Enclosed Deposit Account
	Deposit Account Number:01-2510
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Xes No
Statement and Sig	gnature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0036 05-06-1998

_	
_,	
-	

Ξ	RECC (咖啡明如是	HEET
7	1007	04492
$\Im$	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Н	Name of conveying party(les):	
5		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
যু	Midland Loan Services, L.P.	Name: Midland Loan Services, Inc.
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	Street Address: 210 W, 10th Street
- 1	Corporation - State of	TIP 14. TO(II St[Set
İ	Other:	
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Chy: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 84105
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(a)
1	_	Association General Partnership
		☐ Umited Partnershin
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation - State of Delaware Other:
_		
1	Execution Date: April 3, 1998	# swrignes to not domiciled in the United States, a domicile representative Designation is allegated.
H		(Designations must be a different document from stalignments) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);	174 W MG
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
		cacultion dute of the application is:
	A. Trademerk Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
1	75/208,527; 74/208,530	2,097,276; 2,111,946 APR 2 9 1998
		1
L	Additional numbers ett	ached? Ves & No TRADEMARK
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	MADEMARK
1	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patients involved:
	Neme: Chris Wilson	7. 7-14 27.22.2
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 5.41)
	, and the same of	☐ Enclosed
1		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Amold & Porter	8. Deposit account number:
	555 Twelfth Street N.W.	01-2510
		(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit soccurit)
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004-1202	before the property
	DO NOT use	YUR DELAN
		IMO SPACE
	Statement and eignature.     To the best of my knowledge and ballet the transport information.	
	To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is original document.	une end correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	James T. Walsh, Esq.	1/1
	Name of Person Signing	
		or street, stacturality, and document:
	- Control of Palating & 1	required cover sheet information to: redemarks, Box Austromyts
	Washington	1, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0796

01/18/00 TUE 14:00 [TX/RX NO 7569]

216

### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made by Midland Loan Services, L.P., a Missouri limited partnership, and its sole general partner Midland Data Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation (collectively, "Midland") to Midland Loan Services, Inc. ("MLSI"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Midland has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A now registered, or for which registration applications are now pending, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS, the parties desire that Midland assign to MLSI all right, title and interest in and to such trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Midland hereby irrevocably assigns to MLSI, and agrees that MLSI shall be the sole and exclusive owner of, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business in which such trademarks are used, or connected with or symbolized by such trademarks, under the laws now or hereafter in effect in any jurisdiction. Midland also hereby irrevocably assigns to MLSI any and all claims, demands and causes of action arising out of or related to infringements of such trademarks. Midland further agrees promptly to provide to MLSI all relevant documentation and files maintained by Midland and its counsel with respect to such trademarks, registrations and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed.

MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, L.P.

By:

Midland Data Systems, Inc.,

its General Partner

By:

Name:

Alan L. Atterbury

Title:

President

TRADEMARK RHEL: 1720 FRAME: 0797

MIDLAND	DATA	SYSTEMS,	INC.

By:

Name:

Alan L. Atterbury

Title:

President

MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES, INC.

By:\_\_

Douglas D. Danforth, J

Name:

Senior Vice-President

Title:

State of Missouri )
) SS

County of Jackson )

On this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April in the year 1998 before me, Friedly, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Act | Artechnology known to me to be the person who executed the within Assignment on behalf of Midland Loan Services, L.P. and Midland Data Systems, Inc., respectively, and pursuant to authority duly received and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notiny Public - Notiny Sed STATE OF MISSOURI - Jackson County My Commission Express Feb. 5, 2001

Notary Public

-2. TRADEMARK
- REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0798

State of Missouri	,
State Of 1-11330th	) SS
County of Jackson	)

On this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April in the year 1998 before me, Find April of April in the year 1998 before me, Find April of April of April of Midland Loan Services, Inc., respectively, and pursuant to authority duly received and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Honor Public Park & First & First Park Cheerly Committee Cheerly Committee Cheerly Committee Cheerly C

Notary Public

-3-

TRADEMINER
REEL: 1720 FRAME: 0799

### Exhibit A

# Federal Trademark Applications and Registrations

	}	Scrial Number		
Mark	Owner	Date Filed	Status	Services
LENDERS CHOICE	Midland Data Systems, Inc.	74/579,494 Sep. 28, 1994	Registered on Oct. 22, 1996 as Reg. No. 2,010,740	residential murtgage processing and servicing
BUILDING THE PREMIER REAL ESTATE FINANCIAL SERVICES FIRM — ONE LOAN AT A TIME	Midland Loan Services, L.P.	75/141,996 July 30, 1996	Registered on Sep. 16, 1997 as Reg. No. 2,097,276	commercial real estate lending services
	Midland Loan Services, L.P.	75/149,575 August 13, 1996	Registered on Nov. 11, 1997 as Reg. No. 2,111,948	conuncroist real estate lending services
MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES	Midland Loon Services	75/208,527 December 3, 1996	Pending: Responded to Office Action in early February, 1998; awaiting review by PTO	managing non- performing real estate loan assets; commercial lending and loan servicing
MIDLAND COMMERCIAL FUNDING	Midfand Loan Services, L.P.	75/208,530 December 5, 1996	Pending; Responded to Office Action in early February, 1998; awaiting review by PTO	commercial lending

TRADEMARK
District to the reality cords

THE CONTRACT OF EACH TO A STREET COMME.

01/18/00 TUE 14:00 [TX/RX NO 7569]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0041